TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newscycle Solutions Michigan, Inc.		12/31/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newscycle Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	7900 International Drive, Suite 800
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55425
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3423652	FAN FRENZY
Registration Number:	2860727	MEDIASPAN
Registration Number:	4023438	SKYQUE
Registration Number:	4026725	SKYQUE
Registration Number:	3338506	CLASSFLOW
Registration Number:	3460177	ADMANAGERPRO
Registration Number:	2918656	NEWSEDIT
Registration Number:	2937942	AD GRABBER
Registration Number:	2794388	NEWSMAKER
Registration Number:	2794373	TRANSPORTER
Registration Number:	2479673	JAZBOX
Registration Number:	2405669	NEWSEDITPRO IQUE
Registration Number:	2440099	CIRCULATIONPRO
Registration Number:	2428043	IQUE SERVER
Registration Number:	2403721	NEWSEDITPRO
Registration Number:	2463300	QTOOLS
Registration Number:	2399390	PRODUCTIONMANAGERPRO
Registration Number:	2480243	ADPOWER
	•	TRADEMARK

900366718 REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0397

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1628147	CASH
Serial Number:	86013440	WEBMANAGERPRO
Registration Number:	2860726	MEDIASPAN
Registration Number:	3339056	ADWEBSTER
Registration Number:	3339057	DATAVUE
Registration Number:	3339058	INTELLISELL
Registration Number:	3391030	PAGETRAK
Registration Number:	3338585	PAGEWATCH IQUE
Registration Number:	3338587	WIREMANAGER IQUE
Registration Number:	3338505	ARCHIVEIQUE
Registration Number:	2806477	WEBJAZ
Registration Number:	2806478	NEWSJAZ
Registration Number:	2794372	WIREMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Jenevieve Maerker, Esq.

Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenevieve Maerker
SIGNATURE:	/Jenevieve Maerker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Newscycle Solutions Michigan Inc#page1.tif source=Newscycle Solutions Michigan Inc#page2.tif source=Newscycle Solutions Michigan Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0398

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS MICHIGAN, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2015, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 201613326

TRADEMARK Date: 01-05-16
REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0399

4095525 8100M SR# 20160036827

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS MICHIGAN, INC. WITH AND INTO NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, the corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Newscycle Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Survivor").
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into the Survivor is Newscycle Solutions Michigan, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The name of the Survivor is Newscycle Solutions, Inc.
- 5. The merger is to become effective at 11:59 pm EST on December 31, 2015.
- 6. The Plan of Merger is on file at 7900 International Drive, Suite 800, Bloomington, MN 55425 a place of business of the Survivor.
- 7. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent corporations.
- 8. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Survivor shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 12/22/2015

TRADEMARK^{272/2015} REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0400

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th authorized Officer this 19 day of N	e Survivor has caused this certificate to be signed by an OKLYN/XQC
20 M	NEWSCYCLE SOLUTIONS, INC. By: 2
	Name: TANK DIANEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 06/03/2016